
APPENDIX A

Proposed committee seat allocation from the Leader of the Conservative Group

Figures in brackets reflect the exact calculation for each political group’s entitlement to 
committee seats based on the breakdown of each group as set out in paragraphs 13 and 14 
of the report and as outlined below:

Conservative – 69.09%
Liberal Democrats – 20%
Independent Group 10.91%

Table 1 – proposed committee seat allocation

No. of 
seats

Conservatives Liberal Democrats Independents

Civic Affairs 12 9
(8.2908)

2
(2.4)

1
(1.3092)

Corporate 
Governance

9 6
(6.2181)

2
(1.8)

1
(0.9819)

Employment 9 6
(6.2181)

2
(1.8)

1
(0.9819)

Licensing 15 10
(10.3635)

3
(3)

2
(1.6365)

Planning 12 9
(8.2908)

2
(2.4)

1
(1.3092)

Partnerships Review 9 6
(6.2181)

2
(1.8)

1
(0.9819)

Scrutiny and 
Overview 

9 6
(6.2181)

2
(1.8)

1
(0.9819)

Total
75 52

(51.8175)
15

(15)
8 

(8.1825)

Table 2 – proposed joint committee seat allocation (unchanged)
                     

No. of 
seats

Conservatives Liberal Democrats Independents

Joint 
Development 
Control –  
Cambridge 
Fringes

6 4
(4.1454)

1
(1.2)

1
(0.6546)

Northstowe 
Joint 
Development 
Control

6 4
(4.1454)

1
(1.2)

1
(0.6546)


