Proposed committee seat allocation from the Leader of the Conservative Group

Figures in brackets reflect the exact calculation for each political group's entitlement to committee seats based on the breakdown of each group as set out in paragraphs 13 and 14 of the report and as outlined below:

Conservative – 69.09% Liberal Democrats – 20% Independent Group 10.91%

	No. of seats	Conservatives	Liberal Democrats	Independents
Civic Affairs	12	9	2	1
		(8.2908)	(2.4)	(1.3092)
Corporate	9	6	2	1
Governance		(6.2181)	(1.8)	(0.9819)
Employment	9	6	2	1
		(6.2181)	(1.8)	(0.9819)
Licensing	15	10	3	2
-		(10.3635)	(3)	(1.6365)
Planning	12	9	2	1
·		(8.2908)	(2.4)	(1.3092)
Partnerships Review	9	6	2	1
		(6.2181)	(1.8)	(0.9819)
Scrutiny and	9	6	2	1
Overview		(6.2181)	(1.8)	(0.9819)
	75	52	15	8
Total		(51.8175)	(15)	(8.1825)

Table 1 – proposed committee seat allocation

Table 2 – proposed joint committee seat allocation (unchanged)

	No. of seats	Conservatives	Liberal Democrats	Independents
Joint Development Control – Cambridge Fringes	6	4 (4.1454)	1 (1.2)	1 (0.6546)
Northstowe Joint Development Control	6	4 (4.1454)	1 (1.2)	1 (0.6546)